

T.A - 61/2013 (242 of 2015)

08-12-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal . Appellants filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer .Respondents take no steps today .

No adverse order could be passed today as per resolution dated 08.12.2023 of Local Bar .

So, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 16-02-2024 for hearing of the appeal .

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia