

T.A - 61/2013 (242 of 2015)

18-03-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Both the parties filed hazira through Ld. Lawyers.

Heard in part.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To **01-04-2025** for hearing of the appeal .

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia