

Present : Sri Ambarish Ghosh
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court Purulia
(In-Charge)

Title Appel 61 of 2013 (242 of 2015)

08/07/2026

Today is fixed for further hearing of the appeal .
Apellant side files a hazira through lawyer.
Respondent files hazira through lawyer.
None moves today.
Regular P.O has made over charge on superannuation.
The case is adjourned for ends of justice.
To **05/08/2026** for further hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me
Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia (In-Charge)

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia (In-Charge)